:H \$65.00 901752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM803129

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tahoe RH 195, LLC		04/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Untethered Space LLC
Street Address:	195 Highway 50, Suite 300
City:	Zephyr Cove
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89448
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90175226	UNTETHERED
Serial Number:	90175235	UNTETHERED SPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-1972

Email: bcipdocketing@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine A. Keating

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center 7th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Bellville
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Bellville/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013-0413 Trademark Assignment_Tahoe RH 195 - Untethered Space_UNTHETHERED UNTETHERED SPACE(604238604.3)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0513

900765893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made and entered into as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date"), by and between **Tahoe RH 195**, **LLC**, a Nevada limited liability corporation ("Assignor"), and **Untethered Space LLC**, a Nevada limited liability corporation ("Untethered Space" or "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner and beneficiary of all rights, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks (the "Marks"), including the U.S. Trademark Applications listed below for the Marks (the "Applications"):

Mark	Application No.
UNTETHERED	90/175,226
UNTETHERED SPACE	90/175,235

Untethered Space is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain.

Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Untethered Space all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including the Applications; and Untethered Space desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including the Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Untethered Space all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, including all common law rights connected therein; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and any registrations of and applications to register the Marks, including the Applications; and together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, and with the right to sue for and collect damages.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Untethered Space full rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date.

TAHOE RH 195, LLC	UNTETHERED SPACE LLC
By: <u>A.M.</u>	By: 4/-
Name: Chester J. Pipkin	Name: Chester J. Pipkin
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Date: April 13, 2023	Date: April 13, 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 04/14/2023